DOCUMENT 00 53 00 - NOTICE OF AWARD

Date: _ April 16, 2025

Project: Lawrence 71 St Lift Station Basin Rehabilitation

Owner: City of Lawrence Utilities Owner's Contract No.: N/A

Contract: Lawrence 71* St Lift Station Basin Rehabilitation Engineer's Project No.: 2024.01440

Bidder: Performance Pipelining, Inc.

Bidder's Address: 1551 W. Norris Dr, Ottawa, IL 61350

You are notified that your Bid dated __ 4/10/2025 for the above Contract has been considered. You are
the Successful Bidder and are awarded a Contract for the Lawrence 71 St Lift Station Basin Rehabilitation
project.

The Contract price of your Contract is eight hundred five thousand, seven hundred ninety-seven dollars and
seventy-six cents ($805,797.76).

3 copies of the proposed Contract Documents (except Drawings) accompany this Notice of Award.
2 sets of the Drawings will be delivered separately or otherwise made available to you immediately.

You must comply with the following conditions precedent within 10 days of the date you receive this Notice of
Award.

1. Deliver to the Owner 3 fully executed counterparts of the Contract Documents.

2. Deliver with the executed Contract Documents the Contract Bonds and Insurance as specified in the
Instructions to Bidders and Agreement.

Failure to comply with these conditions within the time specified will entitle Owner to consider you in default,
annul this Notice of Award, and declare you owe the Owner the difference between this Bid and the Bid upon
which a Contract is signed.

Within ten days after you comply with the above conditions, Owner will return to you one fully executed
counterpart of the Contract Documents.

City of Lawrence Utilities
Owner

By:
Authorized Signature

Title

Copy to:

Lawrence 71% St Lift Station Basin Rehabilitation NOTICE OF AWARD
2024.01440 005300-1



Lawrence Utility Service Board
April 16, 2025
Page 1

City of Lawrence Utilities
9201 Harrison Park Court
Lawrence, Indiana 46216

Re: Lawrence 71% St Lift Station Basin Rehabilitation Bid Evaluation
Dear Board Members:

The Lawrence 71 St Lift Station Basin Rehabilitation project addresses the structural deficiencies and excess
infiltration and inflow in the sanitary sewers within the Lawrence Utilities collection system. The goal of the project
is to repair and rehabilitate sewers, as well as replace some sanitary sewers in the project area located near
Oaklandon Road from 71st Street to Meadow Lane.

The project was advertised on March 13, 2025, and March 20, 2025, in the Indianapolis Star, and will be constructed
utilizing a local funds.

The bids for the Lawrence 71* St Lift Station Basin Rehabilitation project were received on April 10, 2025, and
read aloud at the Lawrence Utility bid opening meeting that same afternoon. There were three bids received for the
project. The bidders included Performance Pipelining, Inc.; SLB Pipe Solutions, LLC; and BLD Services, LLC.
The bid prices are listed below.

Contractor Bid Total

Performance Pipelining, Inc. $805,797.76
SLB Pipe Solutions, LLC $959,822.00
BLD Services, LLC $986,513.25

A certified bid tabulation is attached to this letter. The bid submitted by Performance Pipelining, Inc. was the lowest
responsive and responsible bid received at a total bid price of $805,797.76. After a review of the bids, the following
error was noted:

e Jtem 22, Owner’s Contingency in the amount of $100,000 was not included in the bid form. Performance
Pipelining, Inc. bid this item at a lump sum price of $1.00 and SLB Pipe Solutions, LLC and BLD Services,
LLC bid it at $0.00. With the correct Owner’s Contingency amount, Performance Pipelining, Inc.’s listed
total bid price increases from $805,797.76 to $905,796.76, SLB Pipe Solutions, LLC from $959,822.00 to
$1.059.,822.00, and BLD Services, LL.C from $986,513.25 to $1,086,513.25.

The above item does impact Performance Pipelining, Inc.’s overall bid price, increasing it by $99,999.00.
Performance Pipelining, Inc. is still the lowest, most responsive, responsible bidder.

We recommend that the Lawrence Ultility Service Board award the construction of the Lawrence 71% St Lift Station
Basin Rehabilitation project to Performance Pipelining, Inc. at the unit prices submitted.

Sincerely,
American Structurepoint, Inc.

v
\
\

\ e Y

Praveen Vankayala, PE

Attachment: Certified Bid Tabulation
cc: Paul Wanner, Superintendent



¢z0T°0[ [Hdy uo 10a(01q UOHBIIIEYY UISEE UONHEIS 11T 1S 15[/ 2OUAIMET AU} 10] 2IUIME]

% \d Jo A1) 2 Aq paAradal SpIg Jo UONE[NGE] AJRMIOE PUE 1931100 B ST UONBMAE ] PIE SIYL ‘Jatjaq pue a5papmouy Aw Jo 1saq ayy o1 181 AJraa Lqasay |
‘\s.\.\h EJEARNUE \ UD0ATRL] Ag pamaiaay]
0N 5
.M/w%g\a S
“hgWVA NS
i ‘pepnoul pue paje[nafeds ade pappe Aouadunuos
SI} YIIM PIq [ 10] S[E10], "00°000' 00 1§ 26 PINOYS 1nq ‘uiio] pig 241 U1 papnjaut jou ses Huaunue) s Hun (1 SELON
STEIS'980°1 § 00°ZT8'650°L $ 9L'96L'S06 S 00°012'806 g (ADNIONILNOD SAMANMO HLIM dI8 38Vl TV.LOL
STEIS'986 $ 00'TT8'656 $ 9LLOL'SO8  § 00°012'806 g g ASve TV.LOL
= o 3 & §] - S oot 5|00t 3 |00 000001 $ [ 000007001 81 | AJNADNLINOD SUANMO[  <c
00 0T8T % | 009 § || no'oso’c § [ oovt § |[ 000501 § [oost $ | oo'oso'l § | o0sl AS 0L NOLLYYOLSH ONIAHFS| 1T
00TSSE § [ oosr § [ ooooL’e $ | oo'os $ [ 0000L€ $ [ oo $ [ ooott's $ | 00'09 NOL [ ASVE HLYDIAODY "INTWHIV Td=N INFWHAY| 0T
0000961 $ | ooose $ |l no'oog’o1 s [ oooog $ | oo oo9s $ | 00001 § [ oooor's $ [ 00081 NOL 95 ALVIAHAELNT INTWIIV T INSNIAV LTVHASY| 61
00°098'1T § | o008t $ || 00'08t'81 s | ooorz § [ oooseTn § [ooost § [ oooorst § | oo'ooz NOL LL HOVIINS "INIWHIY T INTFWIAVA LTVHASY| 81
0000501 $ | oosl $ || 00'0sEL § | osol $ [ 00001ET $ [ooEe S |[00'00s°L1 § [ oosT AS 00L ONITUN LTVHASY| 1
00009'¢ § | 00006 § | oo'oos’e S [oostLs $ || 00'898°C § |ooLiL § [ oo'ooo'e § | ooosL Vi t IVES AINAIHD TYNYLLINI] 91
000009 $ | 00001 § [ D0'000'S § | 000051 § [ 00'008'F § | 0000T'1 $ [ 0’008’y § | ooooT’t v t AITANY NV TTOHNVIN HOV 13| €1
00°0SL°0S § [ 00'06T $ | D0'0SL0S s [ onoet $ [ oositiy $ [ ooLET S |[0oesT'1o § | ooose A SLl ATOHNVIN ANTT] I
00°00F'6F § | o009z $ |l D0'00S LY s [ooocz [ $ | 00'6F1 3 | 00'00b'6¥ § | 00092 a1 061 | TTLDIOVE AVIANVAD "SHLAAA TTV "SEUAS IAd «9 LN NAO “TVIELLY T AMVLINYS| €l
00098'T1¢T § | 00seS $ | 00'001°881 § | oosLy $ [[or9sTssT  § [ 18716¢ $ | oooog811 % | 0000¢ A1 96€ JHAA P01 TR VE MVINNYYID S€ UAS JALT1 MAMIS NAVIINYS[ TI
e : e i 0 ; : & o . _ JHEA TI-8 7 SEUAS DA W8 TILOVE
< 7]
00°000°LE $ | 0000881 § || DO'ODO'OE § [oooopst  § | pooEsL § | o098 & | nopoT'Te s |ooooler  §| va T AVINYED ‘TAM HLIA S OL dil LNV I TYLLEYA “HaMAS Aavinys| !
00'00L'8E $ | o0'0g § [[oosi'sy $ [ooce § [ poneges § [ 00'c9 § |[ po'0z1'og s [oosz 3 ER 0621 HLONAT TYNOLLIAAY MALIAVIA 9 “TVIELYTINIT 01
e N i 3 : . i i HLONAT.S OL dN HaLEAVIA
00°00 000sTt & [ poono‘nlE 5 | ooooo's T p ] b (4 .
=0 2 ¢ W S )ON000KIE  B000GE R | 0O000RKE b | W £ .9 ‘NOLLOINNOD JONTUIANNINLD ANFINIVIN T104 ONISN MaNTT TveaLy1  ©
00°001°€ s [ooog § [oozo 5 [ oot $ J[oooore s [ ooos $ || 00'085°S $ [ o006 s va 79 HAdld OV Td-NI-OTUND NI INTWHLY LSNIT TVIELYT HaIMES AMV.LINVS| 8
00°SLY § [o0sey $ | ooost 5 [ooosy $ [ coooo'l s [oooo0'l s [[oo0Ll § [oooLl HEE 1 JVLONIAOMLLONd LND| L
0S'T99°ES HIEES s [ oooso'zs § [o0g9 § [ oocToEs § [0z'99 $ || 0000987 s [ 0009 R 018 ONINI'T ddID ¥ALANVIA HONITI| 9
SLEELSTI $ | sges $ [ oooscort $ [ooog $ J[oososTil  § [oois $ || oo009788 $ [ooor s a1 sitc DONINIT ddID MELLTNVIA HONI-8[ ¢
00 000" 5 [ooocosr§ [ooooss 5 [ooo0ss g oo 5 (001 $ | oo'ooos § [ooooos s ST 1 DNIINNA SSYdAH[  +
00°000°5T $ [00000°ST  § | vo00s'L $ | 00'008°L $ oot s [oo01 § [ ooooo'st § | ovoo'st  § S I OLAVIL 40 HONVNHINIVIN| €
00000701 § [oo0o0'0l  § [ 0o00sT § [oooosT  § | oooooe $ |ooooos  § [ oooos’L § [oooose s s7 I DONNIFANIONA NOLLDMUISNOD| ¢
00 000°¢F $ | 00000°¢k  § | ooooo'Ly 5 | ooooo'zyr  § Jo081LEE s [oosiLee s [oooorLe $ [oooore s §1 | NOLLYZITIHOWAJ ANY NOLLYZITIHOW| 1
UOISUAINT ERTTEETI) uoIsuxXyg ERIEE ETET) UOISudIXy ERITEETSY UOISUIXT] ERITE i) . Anuend) uonduasagg #waly
D11 '$3A08 19 2171 ‘suonnjog adi g g1S “Juf *Sutmadi ] UL Meusy s, psuBuy aid
B0 ‘Furpunyq
ccoz 01 dy a1eQ pig
NI “22uaIme] uoneso 109001
0vr10+20T ¢ 10alo1yg

UOLBIIGRLIY] UIsed Uonels 111 1S 1S/ 20udIme ] CLOHMOMd




